
A.32S53 l~ . 

Decision ~Jo. ~._" 6_4_0_3_ 

BEFOF:E THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CONMISSION OF TaB STATE OF CALIFOBNIA 

In the Hatter of the Applic~ttion of 
RIVERSIDE ELEVATOi\S" a Califomia. 

. corporation, for ~ order authoriz~~g 
the issuance of a note and the oxecution 
of a deed of trust and Chattel ~ortgage 
5ecurir..g the sa:m.c, to discharge out­
st~ding obligations. 

) 
· · , 
) 

· · ) 
M 

) 
· . . ---- ......... ~ .... -~ ...... -..... -----~ .... ~---

Application 
No. 32853 

In this application ~~e Commission is asked to make an 

order authorizing R1vcr~ide Elevator:; to execute ~ ,deed of t·rust Dnd 
. 

D. tlortgagc of c..i.atte~$,. and to issue a protlissory note in the 

p:--',Ulcipal amount of $200,000, for the purpose of re:f'Ur..ding outstand­

ing ~~debtednes$. 

Applic~t is a Califor.nia corporation engaged as a public 

utility warehousemzn in bulk storage ~~d handling of gra~ and other 

comrc.oei ties at its warehouse located on the east ba.n.k of the 

Sacr3!'Jlento River ncar I sleton;r , in Sacramento County. It reports its 

not investment in its propcrtiez as ot Soptember 30, 1951, tn ~~e 

mnount of $266,466.68, its investment in other assets in the ·atlount 

ol' $19.,261.17,' Dnd its current assets a.t $97,700.92, making ·total 

~ssets of $383,,/+2$.77. 

The applic~t1on 1ndicatcs th~t 1n financing its aszets. and 

opcr~tions applicant has iszued ~doutztonding ei~~t promiczory . 
notes in the principal Xtlount of $196,000. T:1.C orig1n~l ~ot:.nts of 

s~.id notes and the unpaid oo.lal'lces~·togethcr .....n. th the n~cs ot the 

payees, are shown in the fol1owingtabulat1on: 

-1 



A.32$53 rocl'l e 

l. Jlnglo Cru.if .N~t. BarJc 
2. lInglo Cn.l.if. N~t. B.mk 
3. io7c.llace McCormack, ct ale 
4. Eugene R. Warren 
5. - B .. M. Abraham., ct ale 
6. Eales-Young Grain Co. 
7. J~glo Cali!. Nat. Bank 
S. Anglo Calif .. Na.t. B.;mk 

Total 

Or1g1."'lru. 
Amount· 

$120,000 
30,000 
86,400 

6;,480 
10,800 

4,320 
15,000 

5,000 

$278,000 

Unpaid 
..A\',l.~ee 

$ 75,000 
5)000 

86,400 
6~4S0 

lO,800' 
4,320. 
6,000· 
2.000 

$196.900, 

Zo,e notez in favor of The .Anglo California Na t10nal :&lnk, 

"ioI'hich. are referred to in the preceding tabulation, were i zsued. 'Undor 

authority gr~ted by the Cornmi:sion by Decision No. 39721, dated 

Dcconb~ 16, 1946> and Decision No. 42076, doted September- 2S., 194$. 

The $75,000 note is pD.yab1c in installments of $15,000 on December 

31, 1952, znd of $20,000 on Deccmpc:r :31 of each of, the yeo.rs 1953 to 

1955, inclusive. The $5,000 note is payo.b1e on December 31., 1951, 

~"'ld tao $6,000 note ~d the $2,000 note in f~vor of the b~Jc o.re 

p~ycb1e in in$t~llmcnts aggreg~ting $4,000 on June 1 of e~Ch year 

until p",1d. The: notes in fo.vor of th,e other payees listed. in the. 

tabulation ,,"'ill '00 payo.blc in fi ye equal onnu~ :i.nstell.~cn·t;s bcg±n­

n~g one year after disch~:rgc of the notes :tn. favor or the bcn1t.. T'ne 

acc~ed ~d unpaid ~terest on ~~e notes ~ggrcg~tcs appro~toly, 

$40,9°0. 

Applic~~ now desires to consolid~tc tho e1ght\it~s o! 
. . 

indebtedness, end a portion of 'the accrued 1nt¢rest, into one nC't-.'" 

note i."'l the principo1 n.."'nount ,of $200,000., to· bc·.!'aj"able in a."'ll"J.uc.l 

insto.llmcnts of' $20,,000 cc.cn comcncing on the 31st d~yof ·DccCIr.bcr, 

1952, and bea.r::.ng ir .. tercst on the unptl.id pri..'"lCipo.l ~t the r::.tc 0>£ 5% 

:pOX' ODntl:!l. The payment of the now note 'Will be ~ecured by ~ deed of 

trust c07cr:L11.g its real p ropcrty-, building~ ~d 1tlprovcments, :.md by 

~ ~ortgo.gc on its chattels., '" copy 0 f cc.ch o't the proposed instru­

ments being fileO. w.l. th the Cororo.ission on October 31,' 1951. lJ.pplic~t 

-2 



reports thc.t it 'W"111 have sufficient fUnds on hmld in excess of the 

p~occeds to be received from the proposed note to dizenarge the 

b;ll~ce of the accrued. int~rest when it :5.s due. 

For the year ended M~y 31, 1951, app11c~t has reported its 

rever.ues from its ~archouse oper~tion$ ~t $66,968.37 ~d its revenues 

trom its other operations at $49,433.38, ~ total of $116,401.75, ~th 

net income of $31;110.02 available for interest and other income 

cmrgec. Its' baJ.:ance sheet as of September 30, 1951,sho'W's cash and 

ot..i-lcr current assets in the :::mou.nt of $97,700.92 end its CUrrent 

liabilities, ~zide from,~c notes now to be po.id, at $;;5,745 .. 42. 

It :-..pp'6~rs th~t 'the' propos,cd"trmls~ction should improve 

ilpplicu..~tt s fin~c:t~ pozi tion "by !'unding the sevcTa.l i tcms of in­

dcbtednezs into"one amount unc.cr'arrcr.r.gcr.lcnts pro\"i<llng for :m 

orderly rctir~a~t/or ~llc obligation througn, reduced ~nua1 instoll­

::::lent's ove!' o. period of ten ye.'lrs. Accordingly, ~ order 'Will be 

c:ltcrcd grmlting i ts rCCi.ucst~ 

ORD'BR 
-~- ... ~ 

!he Co~szion ha~~g considered the ~bove ~tltled ~ttcr? 

~~d being of the opinion that ~ public hc~ring thereon is not neces­

z~ry; that the ~pplic~tion should 00 gr~ted, as, ~ercin provided; 

th~t tho money, proporty or labor to be procured or p~id for through 

the iz:;uc of the note herein :'.uthorized is rec.son~bly required by 

~pplic~t for tho pu~ose specified herein; ~d th~t tho expenditures 

tor suCh purpose, except ~s oth~rwize c.uthorizcd, ere not, in whole 

or in p~rt, re~sonc.bly ch~rge~blc to operct1ng 'cxp~scs or, to 1ncome~ 

therefore, 

IT IS HEP.EBY OP.DERED CoS follows: 

-.3 



A.32853 MMWe .. 

1. Riverside Elevc.torz, after the ,ettect1ve date.·hereof 
. ., :' ~ : .... '. . .! ' 'n ..:. • _' " I • . 

ond on or 'bofore Ma:rch 31, 1952, ma~,.~~;,,~te :~.(d?c~ o!.,t:r;'Ust· .. Zltld ~ 
. ," .... . ' " 

mortgage o!cho.ttels in su'bstant1c.lly the some. ,form. ~s thos~; riled 
. "':1 ( •.•• , .' 

iil this pro'cceding on October 31" 1951" <md:n.o.y issue 1ts promissory 
',' ,'.. ;.4;":,,,;, 

no't6' in' the prinCip3l w.ount of not exc~cding ,$200,000 in. substan-
• j "/~'.~\,:' r, I ~,. o' ,',' <I 

fr' ,.., II , 

ti::Ll1ythc same form ~s tho.t filed i~,. this ,.proceeding as ;iExh1b1 t 2, 
:. i r ' . .1 ' r • ~ 

for the purpose of paying or rc:f'unding indc:t>~edncss of 1ike:tmlotmt. 
, I ': ~ .i I, # " ' '," ~ i ~ '>. '.1 t I' :, I ' . ~ , .. . 

2. Riverside Elevators shall file 'With the Comm.1.ssion 
~ I. ,I '" • 

monthly reports as required by General Order No. 24-A" which order, 
., I'" 

inzot~r 0.5 app11c:.b1c, is !Il..:\dc t\ po.rt of this order. 
• 'I ' I 

3. '!'he ~uthori ty herein granted will 'become effective ""hen . ',' 
, " 

Riv~rs1de ElevOltorz ho.s pOlid the fcc prescribed by Section 1904 of 
, • .1 " ~. 

the Public Utilities Code, whiCh fee is one hundred twelve ($l12.00) 
.'( \' 

doJ.l.:lrs. 

D~ted ~t S~ Fr~c1zco, Califor.n1a, this 

Nove."Uber" 1951. 

-4 

/3:t:! day or 

Commissionors. 
• - .... ~ I" 


